FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P.C. at PS
Dist. Puzulia Sub-Divn Manhazan De	Por section 154 Cr. P.C. at PS
i) Act	Box 2007 100 750 12 14 12 4 Date 02/08/2
iii) Act	Sections
a) Coporal Diant Deformance To the state of	iv) Other acts & Sections 135(1)(b) Electory Act
b) Occurred Diary Reference : Entry No1955.	Time
D) Occurrence of Offence : Day Finday	Date. 02/08/2024Time11:40 h.ys
c) Information received Date02/08 12824	Time5.2.5. ააG.D. No1 ტე at the P.S.
Type of information: written / Oral (1) Journal of	
Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance f	from P.S. In the pouse of accd. at
b) Address. Pan Jan Doza, P.S -Base	azm. Dist-Purusa, 24KM porth
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Beat No. Anchal- 01, JLNO-(1)
C) In case outside limit of this Deline Station, then t	
Complainant / Informant :	he name of P.SDistrict
ovinplainant/informant:	
a) Name. Banti Karmakar	**************************************
b) Father's / Husband's NameChandi K	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality. Indian
e) AddressAP. & Struttion_Manage	Barobazar CCC WBSEDCL
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	full particulars
/ h	•
	Shoktipado-Sakis
	\$10 - chapu salis
	vill-Panjanbers
	P.S-Bouzobazzwz
	Dist- purulio-
	•
Reasons for delay in reporting by the compleinent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/	mionnant
Darticulare of properties states with a state of the state of	***************************************
r and ductions of properties stolen/involved : (Attach se	eparate sheet, if required):
***************************************	***************************************

 Total value of properties.stolen/involved 	X
. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The aziginal white the complainant
of the	complanate which is treated as FIR
is at	rached horacuith
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s. 135(1)(b) Electronic Aut
***************************************	2003.

registered the case and took up the investigation/d	irected ASI: Joydip Mukhurjon to take up the
vestigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
amplainant/informant admitted to be correctly record	lad and a same airean to the Commission of Fire
M REPORT OF TRACE OF LOOK OFF OF	real this case
Person De gi girling	
	2 08 antinarge
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Bakke Station
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station Name Partha Saratha Charge Property Tob Ortal
Danti Kommakor	NameT.Coresian Source Citation (1975)
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank Inspectable of Palice
Complainant/informant	Number if any 1/C, Bazabazaz P.S



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.

(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE) OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER BARABAZAR CUSTOMER CARE CENTER

email - Sm.bzres.wbsedcl@gmail.comPh. No. 03253-258006

To THE INSPECTOR IN-CHARGE BARABAZAR POLICE STATION DISTRICT: PURULIA WEST BENGAL

Sub :F.I.R. against Unauthorized use of Electricity against SHAKTIPADA SAHIS, S/O CHEPU SAHIS VILL - PANJANBERA, having consumer ID- 203118634 and meter No.- T03033255, P.S- Barabazar , Dist- Purulia, U/S 135(1)/(b) of the electricity (Amendment act-2007) Sir,

I do hereby lodge complaint, empowered by enabling "The Electricity Act , 2003 "subsequently electricity act-2007, to the effect that SHAKTIPADA SAHIS, S/O CHEPU SAHIS VILL—PANJANBERA, Dist-Purulia was enjoying electricity illegally by connecting a wire between incoming terminal of the energy meter and the main switch of the consumer directly by by-passing the Single Phase Energy Meter (SI No- <u>T03033255</u>) From its incoming Service Cable through 02-Core PVC wire and he has committed theft of electricity U/S 135(1)/b of the electricity (Amendment act-2007).

On 02.08.2024, I Sri Bantı Karmakar, A.E.&S.M, BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL along with

- Partha Chakrabarty, D.E(S&LP), WBSEDCL
- Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O(S&LP), WBSEDCL
- Dayamay Mahato, Sr.T.S.H(S&LP), PRO WBSEDCL
- Shibaji Chakraborty, J.E GR II. BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- Sanjit Mahato, Sr.T.S.H, BARABAZAR CCC, WBSEDCL
- Along with LT team

At About 11:40 A.M., entered into the premises of SHAKTIPADA SAHIS, 5/O CHEPU SAHIS of village - PANJANBERA Dist-Purulia and inspected his premises.

while doing inspection at the premises of SHAKTIPADA SAHIS, S/O CHEPU SAHIS of village: PANJANBERA in presence of SHAKTIPADA SAHIS, we found that the accused one was using electricity by means of by passing the meter consumption having connected load 1.48 KW.

Seizure list was prepared at site. After process of inspection and seizure list we left the premises at about 12:00 P.M.

The said person has committed an offence U/S 135(1)/(b) of electricity act 2003 subsequently electricity (Amendment) act-

You are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as F.I.R and action may be taken as per rule.

Enclosure:

- 1. Seized articles in labeled condition.
- Seizure List in Original.
- 3. Copy of Notice.

Received on 02/08/2024 at 15.25 hs and storted Barabar P.S case no - 124/24 at: 02/08/2024 U/S 135(1)(6) Electricity Act - 2003.

Your Faithfully

Station Manager Barabazar CCC

W.B.S.E.O. Cton Manager Barabazar CCC

WBSEDCL